503273954 04/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3320572

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC	08/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T MOBILITY II LLC	
Street Address:	1025 LENOX PARK BOULEVARD	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30319	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14691297

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)542-2283

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325422280

Email: khunter@walltong.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - WT

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 2: ROOM 2A-212

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2007-1952CON2 (14/691297)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIN-WAH TONG	
SIGNATURE:	/Kin-Wah Tong/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2007-1952CON2_ATT MOBILITY II LLC_MOBILITY II LLC#page1.tif source=2007-1952CON2_ATT MOBILITY II LLC_MOBILITY II LLC#page2.tif source=2007-1952CON2_ATT MOBILITY II LLC_MOBILITY II LLC#page3.tif

PATENT 503273954 REEL: 035475 FRAME: 0810

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC" TO "AT&T MOBILITY II LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 5:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

070952720



Warret Smith Hundson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5966883

DATE: 08-30-07

PATENT REEL: 035475 FRAME: 0811 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:44 PM 08/23/2007 FILED 05:12 PM 08/23/2007 SRV 070952720 - 3858251 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC

- Name of Limited Liability Company: AT&T Mobility II, LLC
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: The name of the limited liability company is; AT&T Mobility II LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 23rd day of August, AD 2007

By: Authorized Person

Name: Carolyn J. Wilder

Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 035475 FRAME: 0812

Attachment A

Docket No. 2007-1952CON2 Application No. 14/691,297 Filed April 20, 2015

> PATENT REEL: 035475 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 04/22/2015